GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1999

H 3

HOUSE BILL 842

Committee Substitute Favorable 4/19/99
Senate State and Local Government Committee Substitute Adopted 6/30/99

Short Title: Randolph Commissioners Districts. Sponsors:	(Local)
	

April 1, 1999

1 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 2 AN ACT CONCERNING ELECTORAL DISTRICTS

AN ACT CONCERNING ELECTORAL DISTRICTS FOR THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF RANDOLPH COUNTY.

4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

3

5 6

7

8

9 10

11 12

13

14

1516

17

18

Section 1. Section 1.1 of Chapter 952, Session Laws of 1965, as enacted by Chapter 43 of the 1981 Session Laws, reads as rewritten:

"Sec. 1.1. Members of the Board of Commissioners of Randolph County shall reside in and represent the districts according to the apportionment plan provided in Section 1 of this act, <u>but_and_the qualified voters of the entire county_each district_shall nominate all candidates for and elect all members of the board.</u> <u>the member of the board for that district."</u>

Section 2. The Randolph County Board of Commissioners shall, no later than September 15, 1999, by resolution redefine the county commissioner districts provided in Section 1 of Chapter 952 of the 1965 Session Laws, as amended by Chapter 43 of the 1981 Session Laws, so that all five commissioner districts fall within an overall range of population deviation of ten percent (10%).

Section 3. This act is effective when it becomes law and applies to elections for the Randolph County Board of Commissioners beginning in 2000.